
Dear Jim (aka "Welletailored Southern Gentleman") 4/25/76 

Z started to read Rhosds Answere to Interrogatories Nos 26ff yesterday in the 
doctor's office. Before pioking up with it now and stopping almost imnediately to 
take w walk before it rains I want to introduce a new thought. 

. £ have avoided involving Howard in any of this by even referring any copies to 
him because his law education hag to be his firs$ priority. He is not in achool this 
semester and thus far has had no appearances to make on his reissued book. Aside fron 
his excellent knowledge of the subject and judgement on it he now hag had some lay 
training. There will not be time for him to do anything before we have to file answers 
in some form unless there is a delay. So, I'm auggesting thet we send xeroxes of the 
kinds of things they do with Rbsaads and “ilty to him for eny suggestions he may makes 
+f there is no delay both cases certainly will go farthur without what there now is 
no basis for expecting, capitulation. I'12 send him a carbon of this fox whatever xk 

(ht an meane He'll know form this that if hie circumstances preclude it we'll expect 
{nothing from him. There will be a by-product in any event, informing him for the future. 

, 26,28 Ehoads objects to thie on the ground that 1t calle for a conclusion of law, his 
|, wuts words of Apbil 15. Yet in what follows and the Rhoads affidavit of Harch 29 
\Sattached to the Government's Opposition te our Notion to Comps Answers to Interroga= 

toxics there is en abundance of points at which all Rhoads does when it is convenient 
for purposes. of continuing improper withholding in which he offers nothing bub 

(-Seonclusionsy' of law" and other sonculory opinions as a substitute for fact and in — 
| VAolation of fact... ; poral 

| 88 Ia the fireat occasion. Instead of giving what is called for and is proper, a 
simple "yes"-or "no" answer to whether "the Warren Commission [had] authority te 
~~ Glassify documents Top Secret Pursuant to Executive Sxder 10501? he tried to sugzest 4% 

had this authority when it dod not, first by saying 4¢ “originally” was "clouded by an 
“apparent eversight by the Johnson Aduinistration,"” which is a pair of conclusions and 
| Unjuatified interpretations and then (bottom page 2, Last paragraph) by probing inte the 
| =ong-dead President's mind to gay that he did “assume that the Comcissi.on had the auth= | omtty. ig” Bs oe : - oe 

ti %o reach this "conclusion" Rhoads had to lie. The dates as well as the preciae 
~ words in the second pare on pe 2 give him away. 4e says 

a 4 "§ust heéére the report of the Conmiasion was to be distributed, it was realized 
; \\ that many of the exhibits in the report still retained national security markings, \ although the particular docummate had been declassified and that, still "Just before the 

\ peport was to be distributed" $é4/ “by letter of Novenber 7,1964.eeRaukin called this 
i matter to the attention of Acting Attorney General” Katgenbach."” — 
a the Repert was distributed much earlier than this date, on September 27. 

What was involved, what had been largely printed and was about to be distribut 
end what was distributed prior to the action dated by Rhoads at November 23 is the 26. 
volunesy not the Commiasion's Reporte Neve in some way that Rheads at no point and in 
nO way, with ali the records ia his direc} custody, produces even a sugeestion of 
proof or support of his atatement "these particular documenta had been declassified 
by the Commission ox the originating agency.” 

With the Comnisston this is an impossibility. Firat, it lacked the olgal authority, 
do if At had acted 1¢ would have been an illegal act. Stripped of the unjustified and 
false conclusions and the semantics, Rheadssotually admits there was no such authority. 
in addition, the Comiigsion acted through mettangs, executive seasions, those sought in 
this cause boing the only ones still withheld. None ef those I have containg a single 
word in eny way no matter how indlwect supporting Rhoades "conslusion of law." What these 

wesaions de contaia is the opnosition of some Neubers, particularly Dulles, to printing 
any exhibits in the name of the Commission and leaving it ali. up te others to do this 
wf desived.The reasons are obvious. The exhibits do not support the conclusivas of the 
Report. in theses discuesions I recall no single censideration of either classifieation 
Se decdassification.s 

Rhoads here also reaches an unjustified conclusions, that ax% classification



and declassification 

PRRNG Lacaties ape ddoatic wright to dostsone hays, that yhon tno Baaigat ox sonantics attributes to LBJ"s "waiver of the vequiremant of Section 5(4) of 2.0, 
10501 = he algo Save it ex poste facto the right to Classify « both what Rhoads does 
not Bay, long after the Commiasion ceased its legal existence, Of all of this the 
Rhoads so determined to avpids “gonelusions of lay" Say8 it "vould make no sense at all 
if the President did NOt assune that the Commission had the authority to Clasify 
documents in the firet. place." Rhoads does not tomble the court with any evidence or 
suprert of this utterly irrational Smclusion that is the most deceptive kind of 
propaganda, not fact, 

Quite aside from the dopossibllity based on the dates alone, there is no basig 
for maying that thé belated recognition of functionaries that classified documents, no 
one of which should have bean Classified and no harm from the prinking of which ensued, 

-~. had been printed, there is absolutely no connection of any kind between this need to 
((\) Sanction the Sgclassifieation of what had been printed end any “authority to dlassify". 

1 
| When the governant’ wants ‘o continue suppression it invents. This Rhoads. follows 
|| _thig irrationality and unreasonableness with “the *revddent's sasunption® of which he _ 
(Jean and does have. nelther ‘knowledge or proof and in supoort of which he attaches no 
— record andi the equally unsupported clain of "the ‘overlocked requirenonis of the = (r-s\. ~—s«AF there is to be any assumptions and ij the absnere of executive actlon there - 
/ \is no basis for any, it has to he divectly the other Way, that the requirements a3 
| | they relate to the Warren Conmission were not overlooked and that it was never the 
| intention ef the President that the Comission have the right to classify. Ali the 
powers the Gomaission headed it had. What it wanted 4+ Sought. Ft neither sought the 

“right to classify nor had it bestowed by the President, With tho men running the Cote 
mission the former Chias Justice end the former Solictter “ensral, at presumption — 

_--de juetdfied 44 as that they know the Jaw and that they had no need.Instead, as the 
|| trenseripts prove, there never was a &ranting of eny right, even & hon-existing one, 
from the Commigsion to Rankin to classify and he Just went off an his gag own snd 

|| @ladimed the right after the court reporter just adopted 26 to keep his office sunning 
|| sleothly. The fact is that twlee during executive sesaions the question of secrecy 

' Was raised by two members worried about persone) enbarragament, 4 neither ease dia: 
HEDGE PB eflenicin tell the Nember that there Was any right to classify or that the — 
Vi What thig boils dow to is Rhoads! Glaim that the President did not know how to 
bo President, dian’ + give a dam about or was ignovant of his own Executive Orders and . 
a8 & resulg- just when 4t serves sone bureaucrats longing to Suppress what is eabarrage 
ising, in this case the presumption of. subarragsnent ot the CIA being also obvious, the 
Archives has to invent sanction for overcoming the President's allegea stupidity of 
more than a dozen years earlier, Hm Mn 

. 4 think that you ag dawyer pught address 6he antieAmeriean and foreignetype 
authoritarian concept in the conclusion of this man who deelines to make "conelstons 
of law". that the Commission, in exercising powers it dod not have, was exereisins tha 
President's "power under Article iz," . 

Z would like to reapond to what ta baaie in all of this by charging that i+ is 
alse swearing and. that in context this false evearing is perjury. The question before 

the court now is whether or not the Comission had the right to classify, Rhoads hae 
800m falsely on this, the most obvious af the Places in tolls she egurt what is a 
deliberate deception of the court and an effort to deny me ny rights, that at the time 
the question wag £irst raised and then by Rania, on Nevember 7, 1964, 4¢ wae "Just 
before the report Was to be dlatributed, By then millions ef copies, to Rhoads! 
knowledge, had been distributed, I think he durther deaeives the court ane sonpounds 
his offense by not informing the court thet the Foumission's legal existensa ended in 
late Septamber and thay i4 had 20 existence by ths tine of the 11/2¥ printing ia the



        

Federal Register. That date is two months and a-day after publication of the “sport. 

I also think it is time to ask the court to consider punishnent, not inherently 

but specifically, I think this should extend to Dugan, and porhaps you would want to 

raise this with Yugan first and ask him if he wanta to withdvaw this false gwearing. 

If he declines 1 think the claim for relief to the judge will be stronger. “emember 
that today Rhoads has te position of Warren end that, as I believes he alsa had the 

gane role on November 7 and 28, by delegation of Bahmer's authority. Rhoada was put 

in immediate charge of the Warven records by Bahmer, as I believe he has sworn and f 

know he told me and I think others, including Fred Graham, cat ag 

fo make the case atronger, there is no single reference to classification in 

any of his alleged citations from the LBJ library. They are a1 to Geclaashifications 

®here is none from the Commission's files except those a federal judge fas already — 

yuled eve invalid. 1 believe the continued misuse of this spurious argument and the | 
yo falee attribution of meaning to theese attachments is a wiiful attempt to again deceive 

(Op federal judge with the purpose of attaining an illegal end. . oe 

| 2% ‘In his answer he sti@l further coupdunés what I believe to be a felony. The 

| -question is limited to if there is an affirmative answer to "Did the Warren Commision 

\y have authority to classify documents Tap Secret to Executive Order 105901," tha words 

‘of “nievrogatory 23, His eitatioa of authority 1a therefore a deliberate lie because - 

__.4% Saya there was this authority. The "documentary nateriais refersneed..attached as an 

(( Mahi bitves." inno single case reference to any authority to classify anything ab 

| ‘@ny level. They relate ouly %o an 9% poate facto dgolassificatiote 49° 9 5 

Hoty I believe that if the judge ds in any way on the hoole in this case, turning the 

| \hsat onto Rhoads gives hin » chaned of relieving hins&af. Thiv answer te a Lie, 1t is 
\“ ander oath, and it is materiale a le gecie 

31. Does the answer, ‘that GLa’s Briggs determined the 6/25 transeript 1s exept Pron. 

roothe General Yeaclassification Schedule of BO.» 11652, at the late date of 5/1/75 (ox 

|| \ebout eight years afttr my request), meet tae requirements of the £.0.? — ty 

33, This answer is informative 4n other waya. The date of that executive segslon, 

- 4qfat/64, is the day after the Commission received the autopsy proctocol, if ever there 

was a feed for the Commigsion to deliberate, it was then and on the meaning and in+ 

\\ /adequacies of the proctocel, particularly whon it waa accompanied by the certification 

\\/,0f the destrustion of written yecords and was not accompanies by the notes of the 

\'/autepay that are now said not to axiat and thus, at least by reasonabie inforences, 

| were not attached to what the Commission did receive 1/20/ Sere I'm addressing the 
i 
i Glaim made elsewhers, that the sessions were deliberative and thus immune. Not that this 

“4s not negated under American “ail and other devisions by r&leaas of all byt what I seal. 

35. ‘This is hot an answer to the quystion, "has gyory persoMesehad a security cleare 

ance." I¢ addresses first only "reviews," which cannot cover all who could have had 

taecess." Then it is Limited to"persons within the National Archives and" GSA, which 

still is not "every person.” Whether or not "within the scope of their duties" is first 

ireclevant and then evasive, because we asked only about “every person" and "security 

clearance," What is left in his noneanswer ia hot ay it begins, again deceptive - 

senentios at beat,"For all external access." It ia not "for gh), external acceas." It LS, 

in Rhoais' won worde in bis evasion, limited to "or purposes of classification review 

or legal preparations for defending actions such as the case at hend," This is not all 

access by avery person. Were these not mors than enough evaaions or answer there 4s the 

concluding added gqualification,"the National Archives had complied with all regulatory 

requirements in trensferring transeripts.* We did not ask about "transferring" ig did 

not ansver gbout an Archives accease I do think there was exavdnation disclosed in 2052= 

73, which is prior to his date of Sei ges® deternination,5/1/75. “y reesliection of what 

we have in thet case is examinations in WJ sad CIA, the lutier by Deoley and Reesa at 

“least, Wat he alse seeks to bo covering in this evariveness Is the cleiued oss of some 

pages within CIA. i think that with these classified QO” SECRET we should now ask how 

the "transfer" was made and was in in coupliancs’ with all regulatory pequirscentgae"



This has other relevance, not merely how can the TOP SHCRET be lest if the regulations 

are couplied with and the Agency to which transfer was made net raport the loss Yor 

months, this security-conecious CIA. 1% 8 Shat for months and as a matter of undeviatdag 

practise transcripts not Qv@e clasaified in the field, partheularly Pallas and “ew 

Orleans, were regularly forvaSded to Washington wy United States Attorneys and aa T 

reeall by mail, were then classified by the court reporter dn Washingten, TOP SECRET, 

withous either the court reporter oP the gomnisaton ever once telling anyone that these 

were to be classified TOP SECRET, There is, of course, an obvious answer? how can what 

48 to be published soon be olaaaified TOP SECRET or gnything a% alls end did tas 

Cemnisaion or the court reporter risk telling anyone in any office of the illegal 

classifications and the ridiculousness oF glasaifying welessifiable testimony that 

all knex was to be made pudlice . oo 

3%, Does not enaver nad is made more relevant by his claim of compliance with all’ ~ 

resulasionse De we want to aals fax copies of Ghose geguilntions he coneiders applicable 

and complied with? His evasions are a clear signal of non=compiiance, which nade the 

claim to exeuption sore spurdouse tig answer is firther limited to Archives and GDA. 

persemel and is thus not an answers a a oe 

37,38 His answers with regard to these ques$iong about the 4/21 transerips are to 

refer ta questions and anevers 35,36, 90 what is said of them is xelLevant to theste 

39, 99... : Bais question aaked “Ide? al}, persons who have had aecess to the Nay. 

49, 1964" trauserip$ and “the date(s) on which each had access." Synioally his answer, 

poging with a non-response and evasion, Limiting to "Within" Archives. end csa. Me thea | 

further evedes by naming no pingls porson even vithin Archives and GBA. Sd, ne has not 

gaid, again, whe outside Avehives and GOA had aacesse 

de does say thas ever with the Limitation to "these persona" he 49 “unable to 

gpecify the dates" of access. 7 raise the guestion again of applicable regulations on 

the TOP GECREL, If he really pogheved these were properly GOP SECRET would he not have 

consuhtad yepalations and with this I vaiae the question do regulations require the 

keeping of records? Here we migh® throw In what ghe cequivements of TOP SHCREL are and 

were~ like starting capabliity for World War LIT, and what mignt ghoek the judge, that 

Warren was vot reluckant to ciscugss what dn nis opinion could, Mie his eecep ance or 

the post he knew he should not and his fellow justices wanted nis to tur down because 

he was persuaied that if he did not 40,000,000 people might be ineinerated. This would 

provide a means of getting before the judge the totality of the ridioulousness of it alle 

416 In his answer to your quictions has the Arckives made any determination on the _. 

propriety of classification of the 6/ 2% tranafript he says 4nstead that and only shat 

an accord with B..11652, Section 11, they conauited GIA, I wonder if there is not 

another provision of the E.0. on & bis long delay, to well into 1975. Nixon's people 

pat lots of windos avessing tnto this, as t vooalle Ib might be worth chsciing because . 

thia, if true, coabined with the date of my request, eight years earlier, cank be on 

sone significances 
a, eet 

"He thus does not answer your question, dic the Archives make any dsterainaticne 

it gets cute andvarnaps helpfud when he gets into the subgect natbex, which he. 

dogs not give and i think we ghould aske 

What is the subject matter? What da theze about the subject matter that can be 

elageified? They make entirely anaupoorsed allegations about gt enbirely woopecitied 

gubject matter, and X do not mean here alone but everywhere and slwayde Suis may be the 

point at.which to elobber them on van ghig, i'd rather not teke the time or attach the 

proof. Ia rather just maxe the allegation, on Snfarmation and palief, The subject matter 

was not Bosenko, if even. this xould be subject to withholding or their dsserbkption of 

oiavacterization. This vas the day wefore (L'd vathar say within a day of) the Commission's 

asin: Nesenke to evaluate its Geweld Tiles. Whatever bis opinion, hat opinion is uot 

gubgeet to ony oF the interpretagions ef the La. and reguiathons abilieds whatever he 

might know cowid not be gecees from the Russians, wien reduces it to whay the lay pide 

eludes, keeping secrets from tas American Daople only



Assuns for a maonent that I am correct in the subject:matter, and I have enough 
to support the information anc belief part from the Commission 2 files, 

Ask them to apecify the subject matter. Ask them instead, if you'd profer, if 
the subject: matter is as I helieve. Then ask how this qualifies for their interpretation 
of the regulations. Include Nosenko’s belief, that LHO was not a Russian agent and what 
you may find tricky but isn’t, his statements that the USSR believed Oawald Was @ Use 
“steeper agent." How can that properly be withheld or, depending on their advance __ 
identification of the subject matter, be encompassed by shat or any description that 
would justifg% their representations first to me and then to the court. We can nail them 
on- this. ye sy Do Ep 

How? Of the other and not generally know or resdily-spparent wavs, on Hoover's 
determination. let then egue 4oover didn t know his business. Hoover not only recom 
mended thet Nosonko te a witness before the Coumission, which vould mean that all of 
this would hsve been publishede Hoover, for his own reasons, Bade the arrays mont on 
Advsnee, Withous cessulting the Commissjon, and then informed it. 1 have its , 

Cen there be a better witness than Bowyer? - oe . 

          

‘There renaina a question in my mind whether they can describe these contents: | 
and subject matter as they have end downgrade to coxfidential, too. - | 

Cf the man things wrong in his concluding sentence, that he has "assured that |r \ the transoripts are properly classified pursuant. to B.0.41852 »" I want to note a fews // \ 

\ This is 4 cénclualon of law that he says is requirement that he not respond —// 
to the earlier interrogatorys popee Pee ee ts 

. Who has he assured, when and where? 
Noes Briggs qualify for this under the regulations? | 
How is it thet the CIA isthe asenoy te consult if the Archives haa the right — | 

and is the Commission's successor? There is no showing that. the subject matter is 99 ¢- 
other than Il say, and that is not the CIA's jurisdiction. “t is internal and donestie rt 

1 
t 

4 
{ 
{ 

j 

and if the funetion of any agency other than the Archives ag zucesssor to the Come — 
missions it would have to be PBI, not CIA. 

Why, .meaning alee why else, has he refused to ensver your question, which is not —- 
did the CIA deturmine but did he, Archives and.or GSA, when he has and admists baving [| . 
the authortty( 40)? | al 

i can think of enly one basie fer the CIA's attempt to withhold Nosento's expert !y 

opinion, belict or repetition of the USSR's spooks belief that LUO was a sleeper = |__| 
agent, already not classified when this "decision" and "determination" were made and ~~ 
published long before the date on Rhoads" affidavits; the admigsion that LHO was their 
agente Tis, hovever, cannot be part of Nosneko’s knowledge or experise. aa 

So, even if the Commiasion discussed this, that cannot be withheld. 
it.is already public. a 
¥ is not classifiable anyway. 

% could be secret from the American people only, uot the USSR, already quoted m) 
by Nosenko. and not withheld if originally and illegally it wase ic 

| Hrecedsat exists in the release of the session of 1/27, we now know with CIA's OK, 

2 want to diersss here Sor ea suggostica on strategy. First a tactical consider= 
tion, my sugsestion that L restriat this to infermation and belief, Let then challenge 
it and we'li produce it. “his get to the st¥ategy, disclosed first in their apreal in) 
75~226, a direct assault on me aad my competence and dependability. Let us take them 
on on their tems, as we have to in 75-1996 anyway. This can be in any mecns you prefer. 
i think whether there is basis for my allegation of information and belief ia valid, 
but I wovld not ask or raise this that way. I'd do it by pinning it all on this and 
supporting it only by that fortulteus evasion of answer on perjuey, that 2 know moze 
avout the subject than anyone now in the FBI. That ia expertise enough and propas enough 
certification and lets us get this before this judge in both aspects, a non~-anawer to 
perjury, avareness of the unanswered charge and the most ersdibile of cpinjons about my 
experisa, from the outstanding abthority, the other aide and the U.S.Attorney's offices 
This will become explicitly or Anuherently an issue and our best chance is to anticipate 
it ani make then pus ap or back off and retreat and withdraw the clains,



Not only can we not avoid this at some point in this Case.» We already face it 
in two. othera right now, the appeal and 1996. 

‘However, 1% compels them alse to face 4% and there just is no chance that any 
of their claims, allegations and representations ig within reagon or applicable or honest and this is the rinht place and the right time to make that an issue. “racketing 

+ with me ia helpful in other waye and eases. 

Going back to his answer, he uses "provided" as meaning, in the context ef your 
question, , "required." So, in terns of the question, I'd ask a oitation of what part. 
of 11652. © doesn + say or suggest in this new conclusion on the law “that is upon his 
personal knowledge-and belief," . 
320. Here he saya he received the Young letter the day it was aigned{ and dated. 

So Young 4a not. qualified as having the legal right to make the decision. If Briggs is, : ({ \Jhe dogs not claim to have done anything on Brlgge's word but on Youngs’ only. Why | || should an FOTA officer of any rank, end Young is not the top at Cla, Wilson is, have. 
|| tha presumed authority under 11652? He gives no indication and I'd ask if he makes \|_;ithese decisiozs on the basis of second-hand recounendations. . 
Sa. ff his answer meang anything it means that there was no prior decision and there 

was my prior request which on this basis alone would seen to have been improperly — te -> denied and on this basis alone would mean he has to give me the transeript. See WHIV, ( C Which wes published long before this decision. 
| | 55-6 _ If true this anewer means that ne copies were sent out hy any means to both ~~ ‘| dustice and GIA and that if they were, as we know, they were returned, Then how about \~/Ahe wissing pozes, of which he does know? If not returned, then his answer ia falas. 
~~ We do mow that copics were sent to the CLA at least and that he kmews it. - 
r= is an evasion. Ask if he has checked, I beliove that each Member got a transcript/ || |Ask algo is he now has the copy provided Dulles and if not how security regulations are | being obeyed if he claims the classific.tion was proper and from 1964 on he had the . 

‘|| tesponsibility. You might ask him to- produse the Dulles copy and a chain of possessions | I- think at is relevant and helps the court understand the frivolity of their posi tionse 
57. He says they have 7 copies of the 6/23 and 3 of the 1/21 transcripts. Here of 

_ Bourse we are at the atge of compliance and need for and preservation of BOQUTL TY» 
\\ /Bhis is, after all, of the TOP SECRET. So let us correct him a little and raise these 

\ \f ‘proper questions and do a little mandoiowing at the same time. He says there are 11 pages | (nad I" say thers are 12 to the 6/25 transcript. 1'21 give their numbers as. 1640-51 / 
/| Z°11 says that he knows there were 10 initial copies, not counting any suosequently —. 
|| evoxed, so how is he meeting his obligations when he can gecount for only 9? _ é 
~ does not simple aithnetic suggest thet each of the geven ombers got and caQly egneyre urning What happened to the copies of the dead members, including Dulles? How is security being preserved? On 1/21 I'l] say that while the pages aro numbered from i to 126, the actual net pages are 124, that the reporter was Forshein (Millis on 6/23), that there were 9 original coples and he now has only 3. Again security. a . ‘Ye Brinceton archive should perhaps be under hin. But whother or not it is, | has he asked berore answering? De we want te writa and ask? 

2 can give more info but would prefer not to. Tais includes the invoice end receppt number, eta. I have if alle bet us lay details out that he hed pot én the 
course. of 4 direct challegge that might impress the judge and the clerk, Is ralevant, tod. 

Especially if they read Kilty on me. 

58. Here he refers to a "previous review" and a copy then “provided the CIA" that is 
not included inkks his orior ansvers where it is relevent, dere alse he alleges that 
an error by anetherk is binding on im even if he knows it is an ezvox, @ also says 
forall rractical purposes that he abdicated total gesponalbllitgy to Brises snd0La, 

war And he aeems to be takeing the position that any possible exeaption under FOLA ia a 
mandstory not sn optional exenption otherwise the guidlines are not superceded,



59e Now that we have the internal correspondence on the declassification of those 
classified records the Coumission printed, I think that 18 apolicable you asi for the 
record of downgrading on each, indicated an an @axrlier comment in a different WaYe 

% would seen that his answers are neither "tre! nor" ‘omplote" as he SWaarse 

i find it interesting that he did not execute this at his office, as with the 
earlie: cone, but at 18 and F, NW, which is the office of another and I do not think — 
that of GSa's seneral counsel. The G St addvess of a budiding that runs lalate’ ? and G 
and on the west side of 18th holds the ‘Meeret Servires 

“Hegvonaes to Neauat for Fnoduetidon of Dosimans 
, The two covers confisn whet I seid about the number of cooles of ‘each session a8 

Meld es the page numbars and sumber of pages in eeche - 
(M 1 There is a questicns why did .ohngcn stamp a Bx tor new classification. on one 

| cover and write the other in’ in Longhand?He is supposed to have done both at the sane 
_ time e 

ie With regant to the 4 OIA" s yesponse to my earlier eequeat ap; arently referred és 
re in cliation of Briggs" letter they take literally what is entirely iuprobable, 

riggs® claia that it is "in order tp protact sources and aethods" which cant be : 
i Involved, Nosenko being known and long published as a source and questions by or for 
| the Warren Commission not being.a Wrethod" in eny reasonable intrepretations 
: | he is suposed to be "all communications" between Arch and CIA on theses transeripta | 
om classification, dusxkka declassification, or review, What is here is no answer and 

Senly 1 letter, Angel to Helas of &/ 16/706 E'd ask for a written answer and 221 docu- 
ments asked for. This letter is that of a regular rview OnLy e They have and have 

~-Feferred te other dccuncntse I think they are holding back and not giving a weitten 
a answer on purpose so I'd preas on this. 
[a X mow see wore after the ) guidlines the way my set is arranged. I*% would apyeay 

| the ab the very least 14 took “elms more then a year to veapond and thas during this 
; ne at lees therewas no Logatlyeaccpetable Classification and that my request should 
. have beon honered. 

O'Neill's 7/28/78 letter does say that the "4nternal records of she Comnissicn" - 
y\ Ware reviewed" by the Archives in 1967, dsspite Hhpads not saying this when asked. 2+ 
\\ lao says other than Rhoads on the Suidiines and ay dios suggest, agins despite “goad 
\ contrary statement, that B.0.11652 be usetle 
i Helmg’ 12/22/72 response is ao irrationally restiriotive that it asks Archives 
\( by his words probably orders is closer) to withhold what hed never been and cannot - 
‘properly be withheld. (List 1) idst $14 he withhod what bears no apbandty classifi cathone 
Both ture in Liat 2. 

List BA is headed as Commi. sain Anternal recordse Pirst two items on it ara —_ 
1/at and 1/27 executive sessions. 18 4s the 6/23 transcript. 

(Abeve, where I say he withholds what was published - this wag after an interne 
ruption and I forgot ths list cf those he OKed, on the first and to me then turned page . 
of the letior « Rather than check all of those forget it. Not important enouh.) _ 

Thos a;one makea Rheads\ respones less than fxll, what he swore to, if not also 
flese from omission when he knew betters 

On Page 3, mor? than cigits years after tho Rapor} was published, again vetting 
back to the earlier claias by Rhoads, 4elms does not eppose publishing ot as he gays 
releasing two Conus: sion Exhibits, 657 and 1054, With all declassified prior tv publishing, 
as Rhoads swears? . 

Yn page 4 his refusal to ,gree to release of what he wants withheld is restricted 
to "to protest sourees aud metheds," neither of which shovld fit these tr PANBCLLPEBe 
“eshite Rhoads he uses Guideline 2, which had been called to his attentions 

Rhoatia om letter of 3/27/74 aays other than he swore to, sujal hs had provided a 
copyuef the 1/27 traascript to arthur “oolay. 14 also says it is in CIA's filea, other — 
than Rhoads evore toe (both pel, graf 1.) 

elgvaf 2 Khoads personally provides copies of guidelines, other than he sore. 

i



  

      

This also acknowledge a 1972 review, not in Rhoads affidavit or answers under oathelt - 
was also “subsequent to the iesuance of Execktive Order 11652," or without the re~ 
Classification classified illegally. fjis also says that Rhoads has the authority to 
comply with the 1Q«#year mandatory provision and did and wkake did not say this in his 
affirmations under oath. Archives Gid decided that it can declassify transcripts and 
here he says this, as he did not under oath dn affirmatocons where it was rolevante And 

they asked re 1/27 DU too. . 
.. hie March 27 and thereafter we were in court needlessly. Sintiar letter same 

date to Saxbe. 
4/15 CLA'sWarner had no objections. 

--*Uilman’s DI xesgonse of 6/3 does not object to declassification or release and 
gays Yolease ia an Archives decision. I think this is quite rolevant in the current 

(Mitigation. Also relevant is that Jusbice did pot invoke what an the face of the court 
| papers 4% and. ‘Archives did, the investigabory-files exenption. This letter would seem a to 
‘make that spurious. 
|  ,. Johnson's rputing slip note to Baxter, CA and Morrison's 10/1 regly: wo can have 
\ ‘eome fim. The gscond item under (a) ia one 1 intended using as e horrible example. 
‘They asic that. it be withhled end all 4¢ deesia show how Nelms conned the Commission, _ 
at had intended this for our purposes. This is lilyegolding and does address the seuacie 

‘i nas2 of the CLA’s use of the right to classify to misue and withheld what dirty stut pa? 
at ‘pulled then ean't be classified. ; + 
| i De wa. want to ask for a legible copy of Johnson's 3/19 note? I can + read 3 ite: = % 
i: | Tonnson's 41/ 12/74 to DJ (which again shows thet Rhoads knew copie? of sranseripts ‘ 
ware out of Archives’ posgeasion). - 

~ Ulman's 2/26 response, no objection. 
(Herve from the past we have penot thet earlier denial to me for the reasons . 

| Rhoads spedified in 1967 was invalid ond I think is here relevant.These are 1/22 and 27.) 
a i Young's 5/1 Letter is proof of dincoupletehess of rapponse. There is not attached 
fo ‘9 3/21 to which it responds. 

| ° Bo we heave the right to decide whether a text is B incoherent or whether we 
“wal ‘pay for a copy and then decide? “his does not say that all must be withheld and_ 
“I'd. be surpriaed if anyones would risk this Idind of masicing knowing there might be a 
-dadependent FOVLOWs 

0 {i 3. Letters on 1/18/65 thd te House letter on availability of files? I do not 
‘know that it is so byt no LEI “Abrary at least ia under Arohives. In the past “hoads 
has used the words" National Archives” to meg, his DC headquarters building only. Ia 
eas abant other aviates Saeieee under National Brohives and cite LB Library as one but 
not necessavily all. 44 is clear that he was not relustant to have e search there when 
he could ahs aos the vesults, so let us ask tim one where misuse is less Likel ys 

6. WC instructions to Rankin orderinghim. to classify 1/21. abd 6/2% ov any other sessions. 
They, naturally, have none, despite the Rankin affidavit, etc. 

7 Documenta on. this. 
The 1/7/64 ward letter is propaganda because it repeats what Rankin told Ward 

not what the Coonlasion told Sanicin, Rankin's confirnation of the next day also is 
meaningless for the same reasonse So also is his downgrading of 5/1/64. You right want 
to ask for any records showing this wee only 90 that the GPO could set type, which 
1¢ was. (Gy the question of classification came up before long after the ~oport was 
peinted and distributed, ) 

& Statement of views on availability of WW rocor@s from named a: ies, Arch says 
2% has nenes 

96 Willens' views. 

This is a omecethrough heavily gather than lightly. You zogard the spurious 
use of the dancin affidavit anc the argumens with it as ves judicata. I regard it as 

Geliberate deception, midrepresentation and with tho argumeat and oath by Khosde perjuryes 

  


